
 

 
 
 
School/other Information & Website: 
For menus follow the link: 
http://www.grantleyfountains.co.uk/docs/letters/Menu_Summer_19.pdf 
 

All previous newsletters are also available online. http://www.grantleyfountains.co.uk/Archived-
Newsletters/ 

 
 

 

Fountains C of E Primary School 

UPDATE 
                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                           Friday 14th June 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance & Punctuality 
Week commencing 10th June, the whole school attendance was 97.87% Well done to Class 1 

who had 98.89% attendance. 

This week, 9 children were late to school.   

Diary 

Dates 

Monday 17th June C4 – Ripon Grammar School Science (PM) 

Tuesday 18th June Ripon Grammar Transition Day 

Tuesday 18th June September 2019 Reception starters – Transition afternoon 

Thursday 20th June 9 x C4 children – Kwik Cricket area finals (Harrogate Cricket Club) 

Friday 21st June Fountains Got Talent – Tickets on sale at the door £1 each 

Friday 21st June  Ice Cream Friday 

Monday 24th June C4 – Ripon Grammar School Science (PM) 

Tuesday 25th June Y6 – Crucial Crew at Harrogate College (AM) 

Tuesday 25th June  September 2019 Reception starters – Transition afternoon 

Wednesday 26th June Ambassadors – No Plastic Fantastic Day (Fountains Abbey) 

Thursday 27th June C4 – Rounders (Venue TBC) 

Friday 28th June Ice Cream Friday 

Friday 28th June Hog Roast 6-8pm 

 

 

Your tickets for the Hog Roast were sent out on Thursday, in your eldest child’s book bag. If you have not 

received your tickets please can you let Miss Rogers know ASAP. 

 

 

 

Action  

Year 6 – Please make payment for Crucial Crew on ParentPay 

May Day Bank Holiday – The date has been changed from Monday 4th May 2020 to 

Friday 8th May 2020 


